
  

Shelton Junior School Newsletter 
 

Autumn 1 2019 

Welcome Back!  
After just a week in the job I am so excited to be part of the Shelton Junior School family.  All the staff 
have been working extremely hard to make sure the children are settled and happy in their new classes.  
Remember if you have any “What’s Gone Well” or “Even better If” comments then please send them by 
email (admin@sheltonj.derby.sch.uk) or letter to the school office.  If you would prefer to meet with me 
then do make an appointment. 
We have been planning lots of exciting learning and events and I will update you with developments as 
regularly as I can. 
Mr Bacon 

Meet the teacher 

Thank you to everyone who came to our meet 
the teachers event this week.  We hope that you 
found it helpful and we look forward to seeing 
lots of families in school in the coming year. 

 

Elections 
Congratulations to our new school council, 
playground pals, and food committee.  I am 
looking forward to working with the children who 
were voted to represent their class mates during 
the year. 

 

National Hero Day 

We’ll be celebrating Hero Day on 
21st October.  We will be talking 
about who are our heroes.  
Children may dress up as their 
personal hero (optional) and bring 
a £1 donation which will go 
towards resources for school. 

  
Stand Up Derbyshire Day  

On 27th October we’ll be getting active and 
joining in with this initiative (no preparation 
needed!). 
 

Oxford Reading Buddy Info  

Kirsty 
 

Contact Us 

We’re always happy to hear from you, speak to 
your child’s class teacher at the end of the day or 
contact us at: 

 01332 701212 

 admin@sheltonj.derby.sch.uk  
 

mailto:admin@sheltonj.derby.sch.uk
mailto:admin@sheltonj.derby.sch.uk


 

Children In Need 

Friday 15th November 2019 
Children in Need is coming soon.  We are planning how our school will take  
part and we’ll send out information soon.  Save the date! 

School Term Dates 

To stay in line with Shelton Infants this term, we will also close for a staff training  
INSET day on Monday November 4th.  
 

Autumn Term  Monday 9th September – Friday 25th October 

October half term  Saturday 26th October – Sunday 3rd November 

 Monday 4th November – SCHOOL CLOSED INSET DAY 

Autumn Term  Tuesday 5th November – Friday 20th December 

Christmas holiday  Saturday 21st December – Sunday 5th January 

 Monday 6th January – SCHOOL CLOSED INSET DAY 

Spring Term  Tuesday 7th January – Friday 14th February 

Spring half term  Saturday 15th February – Sunday 23rd February 

Spring Term  Monday 24th February – Friday 3rd April 

Easter Holiday  Saturday 4th April  - Sunday 17th April 

Summer Term  Monday 20th April -  Thursday 7th May 

Bank Holiday  Friday 8th May – SCHOOL CLOSED BANK HOLIDAY 
(75th anniversary of VE Day) 

Summer Term  Monday 11th May -  Friday 22nd May 

Summer half term   Saturday 23rd May – Sunday 31st May   

 Monday 1st June  – SCHOOL CLOSED INSET DAY 

 Tuesday 2nd June  – SCHOOL CLOSED INSET DAY 

Summer Term  Wednesday 3rd June  - Friday 24th July 

 

Uniform  
A big thank you to all those parents who have supported the school’s uniform policy and ensured their 
child attends school presented appropriately.   Please make sure that children have suitable plain black 
shoes, not trainers or heels.  Long hair should be tied back at all times to help us prevent head lice, which 
is easily passed in a school setting! 
Please read the uniform policy online if you are unsure.     

Equipment in School 

At Shelton we provide all the stationery 
equipment that your child needs.  If they wish to 
bring in a pencil case in the event of wet play or 
for golden time then they may do so.  Please 
ensure that no valuable or dangerous items are 
brought into school.  Please be particularly careful 
not to send children with pairs of compasses in 
their maths sets.  

Aldi’s Kit For Schools 

We’re collecting stickers for Aldi’s kit for schools. 
Please collect these if you shop in Aldi and we’ll 
have a chance to win £20,000! 
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